date that the first claim of the series was first made in writing against the insured. 

Extensions 

Top up Liability (If stated in the schedule to be included) 

The Company has arranged the issue of Top up Liability in excess of the indemnity limit of R2 500 000 
(two million five hundred thousand Rand) provided by this section of the policy.  

This cover is issued on exactly the same terms, exceptions and conditions as this policy for a limit of 
Indemnity as stated in the schedule.  

Cross liabilities  

1. Where more than one insured is named in the schedule, the Company will indemnify each insured

[...]

including landlord’s fixtures and fittings the property of the Body Corporate or for which the Body 
Corporate is responsible unless otherwise stated in the schedule, to the extent that the same is not 
otherwise insured, property owned by any partner or director or employee of the insured up to an 
amount of R3 500 (three thousand five hundred) per person while contained in the offices, consulting 
rooms, foyer, clubhouse, gatehouse, reception, laundry situated as stated in the schedule (hereinafter 
called the office premises) by any of the perils specified in sub-section A Contents. 

Definition

[...]

Company that the person(s) responsible for the money deliberately left it outside the safe or 
strongroom with the intention of allowing it to be stolen;  

Conditions 

Money in Transit Warranty 

It is a condition precedent to liability that any transport of money as defined up to R15 000 (Fifteen 
Thousand Rand) transported by one employee, from R15 001 (Fifteen Thousand and One Rand) to 
R25 000 (Twenty Five Thousand Rand) by two employees and in excess of R25 000 (Twenty Five 
Thousand Rand) by a reputable and recognised professional cash carrier failing which a limit of R15 
000 (Fifteen Thousand Rand) any one event or the major limit as stated in the schedule, whichever the 
lesser, shall apply. 

Money in transit - Uninterrupted Transit Warranty